Exhibit DPS-BJ-11

Calculations for Attachment GMP.DPS3.Q5c.1 in Exhibit DPS-BJ-10.

\angle	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	1
1	Outage Duration Bins				% of Year	%	Number of	%	Cumulative
2	Hours		Days		Out	Reliability	Customers	lene see	
3	Low	High	Low	High	(High)	Reliability	Customers	Customers	Total
4	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00%	100.00%	89,981	33.08%	33.08%
5	>0	4	0.00	0.17	0.05%	99.95%	67,552	24.83%	57.91%
6	4	8	0.17	0.33	0.09%	99.91%	33,226	12.21%	70.12%
7	8	16	0.33	0.67	0.18%	99.82%	26,860	9.87%	79.99%
8	16	24	0.67	1.00	0.27%	99.73%	15,908	5.85%	85.84%
9	24	36	1.00	1.50	0.41%	99.59%	11,473	4.22%	90.06%
10	36	48	1.50	2.00	0.55%	99.45%	7,486	2.75%	92.81%
11	48	72	2.00	3.00	0.82%	99.18%	8,465	3.11%	95.92%
12	72	96	3.00	4.00	1.10%	98.90%	4,507	1.66%	97.58%
13	96	144	4.00	6.00	1.64%	98.36%	4,804	1.77%	99.35%
14	144	192	6.00	8.00	2.19%	97.81%	1,320	0.49%	99.83%
15	192	300	8.00	12.50	3.42%	96.58%	460	0.17%	100.00%
16						Total:	272,042		